

Cook County Board of Review
Office of the Secretary
118 North Clark Street
Room 608
Chicago, Illinois 60602
312-603-6649; Fax: 312-603-3643
www.cookcountyboardofreview.com

TAXPAYER – ATTENTION COOK COUNTY BOARD OF REVIEW NOTICE OF MEETING MONDAY, JANUARY 3, 2022 9:30AM VIRTUAL MEETING

The Commissioners of the Cook County Board of Review will conduct a public meeting on Monday, January 3, 2022 at 9:30a.m., for the purpose of conducting any business which may properly come before it.

In compliance with the Governor's Executive Orders 2020-7, 2020-10, and 2020-18, attendance at this meeting will be by remote means only. Instructions for how to attend this meeting will be provided the Cook County Board of Review webpage at https://www.cookcountyboardofreview.com/news/bor-session-public-meeting

Done by the Board of Review of Cook County, Illinois in said County, this 27th day of December 2021.

Michael M. Cabonargi Commissioner Larry R. Rogers, Jr. Commissioner

Tammy Wendt Commissioner